#NHLSTATS AHEAD OF FROZEN FRENZY (OCT. 28, 2025)

* This is the sixth 16-game day in NHL history (second and final of the season and third dubbed
“Frozen Frenzy”). A breakdown of stats for each previous 16-game day are included in a chart below.

* The last 16-game day (Oct. 11, 2025) included the second most goals on a single day in NHL history
(110). A chart below details every day with 100+ goals scored.

Most goals on a single day — 114 (Nov. 4, 2023 — 15 GP)
Most goals on a 16-game day — 110 (Oct. 11, 2025)

Most hat tricks on a single day — 7 (Jan. 18, 1984 — 7 GP)
o There have been five hat tricks on 16-game days, detailed below.

Most goaltender shutouts on a single day — 6 (March 21, 2001 — 9 GP; Feb. 28, 1929 — 4 GP)
o There have been 11 shutouts on 16-game days, detailed below.

Most comeback wins on a single day — 11 (Oct. 29, 2005 - 13 GP)
Most comeback wins on a 16-game day — 10 (Oct. 24, 2023 — the first Frozen Frenzy)

Most multi-goal comeback wins on a single day — 5 (10x; last: Feb. 8, 2025 — 14 GP)
o There have been 4 multi-goal comeback wins overall on 16-game days.

Most third-period comeback wins on a single day — 7 (March 18, 2023 — 13 GP)
Most third-period comeback wins on a 16-game day — 5 (Jan. 13, 2024)

Most games past regulation (overtime or shootout) on a single day — 8 (Nov. 27, 2015 - 12 GP;
Feb. 22, 2007 — 12 GP; Feb. 7, 2019 — 14 GP)
Most games past regulation (overtime or shootout) on a 16-game day — 5 (Oct. 11, 2025).

Most games ending in overtime on a single day — 7 (March 27, 2004 — 12 GP)
Most games ending in shootout on a single day — 6 (Nov. 28, 2009 — 11 GP)

Most wins by home teams on a single day — 13 (Nov. 23, 2018 — 15 GP)
Most wins by home teams on a 16-game day — 11 (April 8, 2023)

Most wins by road teams on a single day — 13 (Nov. 24, 2023 — 15 GP)
Most wins by road teams on a 16-game day — 10 (Oct. 22, 2024, Jan. 13, 2024; Oct. 24, 2023)
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https://www.nhl.com/scores/1929-02-28

* 249 players (243 skaters, 6 goaltenders) have played on every 16-game day. Details for highs by
skaters and goaltenders on 16-game days are below.

TOP PERFORMERS ON A SINGLE 16-GAME DAY

Skaters

Most Goals 3  Kirill Marchenko CBJ Oct. 11, 2025
3 Brandon Hagel TBL  Oct. 22, 2024
3 Nick Bjugstad ARI Jan. 13, 2024
3 Ryan Hartman MIN Oct. 24, 2023
3  Tyler Toffoli NJD  Oct. 24, 2023

Most Assists 4  Anthony Cirelli TBL  Oct. 22, 2024
4 Tim Stitzle OTT  Jan. 13, 2024
4 Jack Hughes NJD Oct. 24, 2023

Most Points 5 Ryan Hartman MIN Oct. 24, 2023

Goaltenders

Most Saves 48 Elvis Merzlikins cBJ Oct. 11, 2025

Most Shots Against 52 Elvis Merzlikins CBJ Oct. 11, 2025

Teams

Most Goals, One Team 8 Tampa Bay Lightning atNJD Oct. 22, 2024

TOP CAREER PERFORMERS ON 16-GAME DAYS

Skaters
Most Career Goals 6 Jared McCann (5 GP)
5 Brandon Hagel (5 GP)
5 Kirill Marchenko (5 GP)
Most Career Assists 9 Nikita Kucherov (5 GP)
8 Tim Stitzle (5 GP)
7 Jack Hughes (4 GP)
7 Anze Kopitar (5 GP)
Most Career Points 9 Jared McCann (6-3—9; 5 GP)
9 Nikita Kucherov (0-9—9; 5 GP)
Goaltenders
Most Career Wins 4 Igor Shesterkin (4 GP)
4 Connor Hellebuyck (5 GP)
4 Jake Oettinger (5 GP)
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SHUTOUTS ON 16-GAME DAYS

Date Goaltender Team Saves
Oct. 22,2024  Anton Forsberg OTT 31
Oct. 22,2024  Juuse Saros NSH 33
Oct. 22,2024  Alex Lyon DET 30
Jan. 13,2024 Thatcher Demko VAN 26
Jan.13, 2024 Connor Ingram ARI 38
Jan. 13,2024 Samuel Ersson PHI 35
Oct. 24,2023  Jonas Johansson TBL 32
Oct. 24,2023  Jeremy Swayman BOS 23
April 8, 2023 Connor Hellebuyck WPG 28
April 8, 2023 llya Sorokin NYI 27
April 8, 2023 Igor Shesterkin NYR 20

DAYS WITH 100+ GOALS SCORED, NHL HISTORY
Date Season GP G/GP Goals
Nov. 4, 2023 2023-24 15 7.6 114
Oct. 11, 2025 2025-26 16 6.9 110
April 29, 2022 2021-22 15 6.9 104
Jan. 23, 1993 1992-93 12 8.6 103
April 16, 2022 2021-22 14 7.3 102
Nov. 16, 2019 2019-20 15 6.8 102
Oct. 24, 2023 2023-24 16 6.4 102
March 22,2025 2024-25 14 7.2 101
April 13, 2023 2022-23 15 6.7 101
Feb. 8, 2025 2024-25 14 7.1 100
Oct. 15, 2022 2022-23 14 7.1 100
April 8, 2023 2022-23 16 6.3 100
*Includes shootout-deciding goals
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TEAM RECORDS ON 16-GAME DAYS
Team GP W
Anaheim Ducks

Boston Bruins

Buffalo Sabres

Calgary Flames
Carolina Hurricanes
Chicago Blackhawks
Colorado Avalanche
Columbus Blue Jackets
Dallas Stars

Detroit Red Wings
Edmonton Oilers
Florida Panthers

Los Angeles Kings
Minnesota Wild
Montréal Canadiens
Nashville Predators
New Jersey Devils
New York Islanders
New York Rangers
Ottawa Senators
Philadelphia Flyers
Pittsburgh Penguins
San Jose Sharks
Seattle Kraken

St. Louis Blues

Tampa Bay Lightning
Toronto Maple Leafs
Utah Mammoth
Vancouver Canucks
Vegas Golden Knights
Washington Capitals
Winnipeg Jets

*The Arizona Coyotes were 2-1-0
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LEAGUE STATS ON 16-GAME DAYS

Date

Season

Goals

G/GP

Points (Goals + Assists)
Unique Players with a Point
Unique Goal Scorers

Hat Tricks

SOG

Saves

Shutouts

Rookie Points

Rookie Goals

Home Wins

Road Wins

Games Past Regulation
Endin OT

End in Shootout

Tying Goals

Go-ahead Goals
Comeback Wins

Multi-goal Comeback Wins
P3 Comeback Wins

P3 Multi-goal Comeback Wins
Games with Lead Changes
Total Lead Changes

*Frozen Frenzy date

*Oct. 28, 2025

2025-26

110
6.9
293
213
96
1
915
806
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Oct. 11, 2025
2025-26

*Oct. 22,2024 Jan. 13, 2024

2024-25 2023-24
98 88
6.1 5.5

266 237
194 183
85 75
1 1
960 989
863 901
3 3
9 9
0 2
6 6
10 10
2 3
1 3
1 0
9 17
24 33
4 7
1 1
2 5
1 0
4 7
5 8
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*Oct. 24, 2023
2023-24
102
6.4
278
215
93
2
947
846
2
10
4
6
10
2
2
0
20
36
10
0
4
0
10
14

April 8, 2023
2022-23
100
6.3
261
189
88
0
977
879
3
21
9
11
5
3
1
2
16
30
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