#NHLSTATS AHEAD OF FROZEN FRENZY (OCT. 28, 2025)

* This is the **sixth 16-game day in NHL history** (second and final of the season and third dubbed "Frozen Frenzy"). A breakdown of stats for each previous 16-game day are included in a chart below.

* The last 16-game day (Oct. 11, 2025) included the second most goals on a single day in NHL history (110). A chart below details every day with 100+ goals scored.

Most goals on a single day – 114 (Nov. 4, 2023 – 15 GP) Most goals on a 16-game day – 110 (Oct. 11, 2025)

Most hat tricks on a single day – 7 (Jan. 18, 1984 – 7 GP)

• There have been five hat tricks on 16-game days, detailed below.

Most goaltender shutouts on a single day – 6 (March 21, 2001 – 9 GP; Feb. 28, 1929 – 4 GP)

• There have been 11 shutouts on 16-game days, detailed below.

Most comeback wins on a single day – 11 (Oct. 29, 2005 – 13 GP)

Most comeback wins on a 16-game day – 10 (Oct. 24, 2023 – the first Frozen Frenzy)

Most multi-goal comeback wins on a single day – 5 (10x; last: Feb. 8, 2025 – 14 GP)

• There have been 4 multi-goal comeback wins overall on 16-game days.

Most third-period comeback wins on a single day – 7 (March 18, 2023 – 13 GP) Most third-period comeback wins on a 16-game day – 5 (Jan. 13, 2024)

Most games past regulation (overtime or shootout) on a single day – 8 (Nov. 27, 2015 – 12 GP; Feb. 22, 2007 – 12 GP; Feb. 7, 2019 – 14 GP)

Most games past regulation (overtime or shootout) on a 16-game day – 5 (Oct. 11, 2025).

Most games ending in overtime on a single day – 7 (March 27, 2004 – 12 GP) Most games ending in shootout on a single day – 6 (Nov. 28, 2009 – 11 GP)

Most wins by home teams on a single day – 13 (Nov. 23, 2018 – 15 GP) Most wins by home teams on a 16-game day – 11 (April 8, 2023)

Most wins by road teams on a single day – 13 (Nov. 24, 2023 – 15 GP)

Most wins by road teams on a 16-game day – 10 (Oct. 22, 2024; Jan. 13, 2024; Oct. 24, 2023)



* 249 players (243 skaters, 6 goaltenders) have played on every 16-game day. Details for highs by skaters and goaltenders on 16-game days are below.

TOP PERFORMERS ON A SINGLE 16-GAME DAY

Skaters				
Most Goals	3	Kirill Marchenko	CBJ	Oct. 11, 2025
	3	Brandon Hagel	TBL	Oct. 22, 2024
	3 3	Nick Bjugstad	ARI MIN	Jan. 13, 2024
	ა 3	Ryan Hartman Tyler Toffoli	NJD	Oct. 24, 2023 Oct. 24, 2023
	3	Tyler Tolloll	NJD	Oct. 24, 2023
Most Assists	4	Anthony Cirelli	TBL	Oct. 22, 2024
	4	Tim Stützle	OTT	Jan. 13, 2024
	4	Jack Hughes	NJD	Oct. 24, 2023
		•		•
Most Points	5	Ryan Hartman	MIN	Oct. 24, 2023
Goaltenders				
Most Saves	48	Elvis Merzlikins	CBJ	Oct. 11, 2025
				•
Most Shots Against	52	Elvis Merzlikins	CBJ	Oct. 11, 2025
_				
_				
Teams	_			0 1 00 0001
Most Goals, One Team	8	Tampa Bay Lightning	at NJD	Oct. 22, 2024

TOP CAREER PERFORMERS ON 16-GAME DAYS

Skaters		
Most Career Goals	6	Jared McCann (5 GP)
	5	Brandon Hagel (5 GP)
	5	Kirill Marchenko (5 GP)
Most Career Assists	9	Nikita Kucherov (5 GP)
	8	Tim Stützle (5 GP)
	7	Jack Hughes (4 GP)
	7	Anze Kopitar (5 GP)
Most Career Points	9	Jared McCann (6-3—9; 5 GP)
	9	Nikita Kucherov (0-9—9; 5 GP)
Goaltenders		
Most Career Wins	4	Igor Shesterkin (4 GP)
	4	Connor Hellebuyck (5 GP)
	4	Jake Oettinger (5 GP)



SHUTOUTS ON 16-GAME DAYS

Date	Goaltender	Team	Saves
Oct. 22, 2024	Anton Forsberg	OTT	31
Oct. 22, 2024	Juuse Saros	NSH	33
Oct. 22, 2024	Alex Lyon	DET	30
Jan. 13, 2024	Thatcher Demko	VAN	26
Jan.13, 2024	Connor Ingram	ARI	38
Jan. 13, 2024	Samuel Ersson	PHI	35
Oct. 24, 2023	Jonas Johansson	TBL	32
Oct. 24, 2023	Jeremy Swayman	BOS	23
April 8, 2023	Connor Hellebuyck	WPG	28
April 8, 2023	Ilya Sorokin	NYI	27
April 8, 2023	Igor Shesterkin	NYR	20

DAYS WITH 100+ GOALS SCORED, NHL HISTORY

Date	Season	GP	G/GP	Goals
Nov. 4, 2023	2023-24	15	7.6	114
Oct. 11, 2025	2025-26	16	6.9	110
April 29, 2022	2021-22	15	6.9	104
Jan. 23, 1993	1992-93	12	8.6	103
April 16, 2022	2021-22	14	7.3	102
Nov. 16, 2019	2019-20	15	6.8	102
Oct. 24, 2023	2023-24	16	6.4	102
March 22, 2025	2024-25	14	7.2	101
April 13, 2023	2022-23	15	6.7	101
Feb. 8, 2025	2024-25	14	7.1	100
Oct. 15, 2022	2022-23	14	7.1	100
April 8, 2023	2022-23	16	6.3	100

^{*}Includes shootout-deciding goals

TEAM RECORDS ON 16-GAME DAYS

TEAM RECORDS ON TO-GAME DATS						
Team	GP	W	L	OT		
Anaheim Ducks	5	3	1	1		
Boston Bruins	5	4	1	0		
Buffalo Sabres	5	3	2	0		
Calgary Flames	5	2	2	1		
Carolina Hurricanes	5	3	2	0		
Chicago Blackhawks	5	0	5	0		
Colorado Avalanche	5	4	0	1		
Columbus Blue Jackets	5	2	2	1		
Dallas Stars	5	4	1	0		
Detroit Red Wings	5	3	1	1		
Edmonton Oilers	5	3	1	1		
Florida Panthers	5	3	2	0		
Los Angeles Kings	5	1	4	0		
Minnesota Wild	5	3	2	0		
Montréal Canadiens	5	1	3	1		
Nashville Predators	5	2	2	1		
New Jersey Devils	5	3	2	0		
New York Islanders	5	1	4	0		
New York Rangers	5	4	1	0		
Ottawa Senators	5	3	2	0		
Philadelphia Flyers	5	1	3	1		
Pittsburgh Penguins	5	1	2	2		
San Jose Sharks	5	0	4	1		
Seattle Kraken	5	4	1	0		
St. Louis Blues	5	1	3	1		
Tampa Bay Lightning	5	3	2	0		
Toronto Maple Leafs	5	2	3	0		
Utah Mammoth	2	1	1	0		
Vancouver Canucks	5	4	1	0		
Vegas Golden Knights	5	2	1	2		
Washington Capitals	5	3	2	0		
Winnipeg Jets	5	4	1	0		
*The Avisage Courtee wars 0.4.0						

*The Arizona Coyotes were 2-1-0



LEAGUE	OTATO ON	16-GAME DAYS

ELAGGE STATS ON 10-OAME						
Date	*Oct. 28, 2025	Oct. 11, 2025	*Oct. 22, 2024	Jan. 13, 2024	*Oct. 24, 2023	April 8, 2023
Season	2025-26	2025-26	2024-25	2023-24	2023-24	2022-23
Goals		110	98	88	102	100
G/GP		6.9	6.1	5.5	6.4	6.3
Points (Goals + Assists)		293	266	237	278	261
Unique Players with a Point		213	194	183	215	189
Unique Goal Scorers		96	85	75	93	88
Hat Tricks		1	1	1	2	0
SOG		915	960	989	947	977
Saves		806	863	901	846	879
Shutouts		0	3	3	2	3
Rookie Points		20	9	9	10	21
Rookie Goals		7	0	2	4	9
Home Wins		7	6	6	6	11
Road Wins		9	10	10	10	5
Games Past Regulation		5	2	3	2	3
End in OT		4	1	3	2	1
End in Shootout		1	1	0	0	2
Tying Goals		23	9	17	20	16
Go-ahead Goals		38	24	33	36	30
Comeback Wins		7	4	7	10	5
Multi-goal Comeback Wins		2	1	1	0	0
P3 Comeback Wins		2	2	5	4	1
P3 Multi-goal Comeback Wins		1	1	0	0	0
Games with Lead Changes		7	4	7	10	5
Total Lead Changes		10	5	8	14	7

^{*}Frozen Frenzy date

